Ø 001

		0.61					
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Mexaliting VX 22313-1430		Atto	orney Docket No. 154022				
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
A. Name of conveying parties:     1. Takashi YOSHIDA     2. Yomei HAKUMURA     3. Yoichi TAJIMA     4. Hideya KAWAI     B. Additional name(s) of conveying		AISIN AW 10, TAKAI	address of receiving party:  CO., LTD.  NE, FUJII-CHO,  AICHI-KEN, 444-1192,				
3. A. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment  Security Agreement  Other	Merger Change of Name	B. Additiona	l name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
B. Execution Date: [ALL] JUL	Y 18, 2012						
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/539	<u>,946</u>	B. Patent No.	.(s)				
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No  C. Title of Application:  CONTROL DEVICE							
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed	orrespondence	6. Total number of	f applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			rge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, 1 P-O- Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	-4850 6-6400		payment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and believe original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 2707  Tina J. Yang, Registration No. 68,838			d any attached copy is a true copy of the sugust 2, 2012				
100 4 8	• • •						

PATENT REEL: 028724 FRAME: 0507

			ABSIGNM	TENT.				
	Insert	(1)	Takushi YOSHIDA	(2)	Yomel HAKUMURA .			
(1-8)	Namo(3)	(3)	Yoichi TAJIMA	(4)	Hidoya KAWAI			
	of laventor(s)	(5)		(6)		,		
		(7)		(8)				
		ine uni	sideration of the sum of one dall dersigned, the receipt and suffici and hereby does assign, transfe	ency of which are b	good and valuable considers creby acknowledged, each us	ition paid to each of adersigned agrees to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9) AISIN AW CO., LTD.						
(01)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	10. Takane, Fujii-cho, Anjo-shi. Aichi-ken, 444-1192, Japan					
	(hereisnafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal repaired the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C., \$100 invention, and in all applications for parent including any and all provisional, non-provisional continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissure application(s), and all Letters to extensions, roissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention know.							
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	Control Device					
	Application Number	fAttor	ncy Docket No. 154022	**************************************				
			ch the underzigned has (have) ex	couted an applicati	On for patent in the United St	Dies al'America on		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	even da	ite herewith or			munden den anderen des		
(12)	of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number	13/539,94	6			
	Identification for							
	Med applications	illed	July 2, 2012 te all papers necessary in conne					
applicate such interest of issue full right and agree identific	2) Each undersigned agrees ion or patents for the invention or patents for the invention of the Internation of Internation of the Internation of t	to execution and to come and Converted States; it is said to be from said therein assumed to promise the come and the come	equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assign shighed, and that he has not exact signor and Assignor's heirs, such that he for the form of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, c in order to comply with the resistance.	ection with any interperty way possible it perform any act was in the Property or similar to the U.S. Putent and thee, as Assigned of the U.S. at will not accessors, assigns a PLC the power to it its of the United S	rference which may be decled in obtaining evidence and gothich may be necessary in equal a agreements, obtain, maintuin or confirm the cation interest, and covered the entire interest, and covered any agreements in all legal representatives, asset on this assignment any tates Patent and Trademark	oing forward with opinication with by reissue or issuing authoritles that he has conflict herowith,		
"ፔን	In witness whereof, execute	d by the	undersigned on the date(s) ap	posite the unders	gned name(s).			
Date		July.	18,2012inventor Signature	Tahashi	yorhida.	(SEAL)		
Date	July 18.20/		Inventor Signature	- Former	<u>Halbunura </u>	(SEAL)		
Dute _	Jaly 18, 2013	The second second second	Inventor Signature	Zwich:	Varina	(SEAL)		
Date -	July 18, 201	2	Inventor Signature	14 cidensa	Hawai	(SEAL)		
Date _	*		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date _	***		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date _			laventor Signature			(SEAL)		
neither, t	This assignment should prefe hen it should be signed before	rably be s at least r	igned before: (a) a Notary Publ wo witnesses who also sign her	ic if within the IIS				
Date								
w						***************************************		

**PATENT REEL: 028724 FRAME: 0508**